
GIRLS 11-12
50 FREESTYLE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Kyle, Maria 29.49 2010 IL Speedo LC Age Group 7/30/2010 12

2 Barker, Courtney 29.56 2011 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/28/2011 12

3 Korzyniewski, Aubrey 30.05 2019 WI SWAT Summer Grand Prix 6/15/2019 12

4 Kyle, Emma 30.58 2011 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/28/2011 12

5 Benoit, Hailey 31.19 2016 WI MMSC-IL Bring on the H 5/15/2016 12

6 Ligeza, Nicole 31.31 2004 IL Age Group State Hosted by Patr 7/30/2004 12

7 Sunday, Courtney 31.36 2009 IL PPD 4th Annual Shark F 6/20/2009 12

7 Hassemer, Emma 31.40 2009 IL PPD 4th Annual Shark F 6/20/2009 12

9 Ranade, Tanvi 31.42 2014 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2014 12

10 Ruiz, Ashlin 31.49 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cham 7/31/2009 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
100 FREESTYLE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Kyle, Maria 1:03.97 2010 IL Speedo LC Age Group 7/30/2010 12
2 Barker, Courtney 1:05.45 2011 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/28/2011 12
3 Benoit, Hailey 1:06.63 2016 ILOP Age Group LC Champi 7/28/2016 12
4 Korzyniewski, Aubrey 1:07.72 2019 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/25/2019 12
5 Ligeza, Nicole 1:08.29 2004 IL Hinsdale Midsummer Classic 7/9/2004 12
6 Russell, Maia 1:08.36 2014 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2014 12
7 Kyle, Emma 1:08.52 2011 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/28/2011 12
7 Hassemer, Emma 1:08.73 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cham 7/31/2009 12
9 Ruiz, Ashlin 1:08.91 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cham 7/31/2009 12

10 Grasty, Jessie 1:09.50 2008 IL COHO Summer Classic 20 7/11/2008 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
200 FREESTYLE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Barker, Courtney 2:19.29 2011 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/28/2011 12

2 Kyle, Maria 2:19.35 2010 IL Speedo LC Age Group 7/30/2010 12

3 Russell, Maia 2:23.41 2014 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2014 12

4 Benoit, Hailey 2:24.48 2016 WI MMSC-IL Bring on the H 5/15/2016 12

5 Ligeza, Nicole 2:26.54 2004 IL Age Group State Hosted by Patr 7/30/2004 12

6 Ruiz, Ashlin 2:27.18 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cham 7/31/2009 12

7 Vondra, Elise 2:28.53 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cham 7/31/2009 11

7 Korzyniewski, Aubrey 2:28.97 2019 ILOP COHO Summer Classic 7/12/2019 12

9 Lettera, Paige 2:29.42 2012 IL Coho Summer Classic 7/6/2012 11

10 Erpelding, Madison 2:29.86 2009 IL BRRY Weather or Not IL 7/10/2009 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
400 FREESTYLE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Russell, Maia 4:56.39 2014 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/24/2014 12

2 Benoit, Hailey 5:03.36 2016 ILOP Age Group LC Champi 7/28/2016 12

3 Kyle, Maria 5:04.75 2010 IL Ozzie Fest 7/9/2010 12

4 Erpelding, Madison 5:07.05 2009 Central Zone Championship 8/7/2009 12

5 Ligeza, Nicole 5:07.99 2004 IL Age Group State Hosted by Patr 7/30/2004 12

6 Vondra, Elise 5:08.20 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cham 7/31/2009 11

7 Lettera, Paige 5:10.01 2012 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/26/2012 11

7 Grasty, Jessie 5:10.11 2008 IL Speedo Age Group Champ 8/1/2008 12

9 Nash, Sara Kate 5:13.66 2006 IL Speedo LC AG Champs 7/28/2006 12

10 Barker, Courtney 5:14.72 2011 IL COHO Summer Classic 7/8/2011 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
800 FREESTYLE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Nash, Sara Kate 11:00.35 2006 IN IA Classic Invitationa 5/26/2006 12

2 Engel, Marissa 11:03.83 2006 IN IA Classic Invitationa 5/26/2006 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
1500 FREESTYLE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Vondra, Elise 20:01.43 2009 IL BRRY Weather or Not IL 7/10/2009 11

2 Nash, Sara Kate 21:19.31 2006 IL NWISC Championship Meet 7/21/2006 12

3 Russell, Maia 21:56.82 2013 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/17/2013 11

4 Miller, Emily 23:45.09 2014 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2014 12

5 Salisbury, Allison 25:07.96 2008 IL COHO Summer Classic 20 7/11/2008 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
50 BACKSTROKE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Barker, Courtney 33.59 2011 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/28/2011 12

2 Korzyniewski, Aubrey 33.62 2019 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/25/2019 12

3 Kyle, Maria 33.72 2010 IL Speedo LC Age Group 7/30/2010 12

4 Erpelding, Madison 35.12 2009 IN IA Memorial Day Classi 5/22/2009 12

5 Bevers, Anna 35.54 2019 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/25/2019 12

6 Benoit, Hailey 35.60 2016 ILOP Age Group LC Champi 7/28/2016 12

7 Kyle, Emma 35.82 2011 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/28/2011 12

8 Hassemer, Emma 36.76 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cham 7/31/2009 12

9 Funneman, Sophie 36.92 2022 WI Blue Devil May Mania 5/14/2022 12

10 Bevers, Grace 37.06 2016 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/19/2016 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
100 BACKSTROKE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Barker, Courtney 1:11.77 2011 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/28/2011 12

2 Benoit, Hailey 1:13.88 2016 IN CZ 14 and Under Mega Zone 8/6/2016 12

3 Kyle, Maria 1:14.06 2010 IL Speedo LC Age Group 7/30/2010 12

4 Kyle, Emma 1:14.19 2011 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/28/2011 12

5 Erpelding, Madison 1:14.99 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cham 7/31/2009 12

6 Korzyniewski, Aubrey 1:16.46 2019 WI BDSC May Mania 5/19/2019 12

7 Calewarts, Ally 1:18.53 2004 IL Arlington Alligator Summer Spl 6/5/2004 12

8 Funneman, Sophie 1:19.07 2022 WI WEST April Long Course 4/23/2022 12

9 Engel, Marissa 1:19.12 2006 IL WHTN Team Challenge 6/16/2006 12

10 Hassemer, Emma 1:19.15 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cham 7/31/2009 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
200 BACKSTROKE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Barker, Courtney 2:32.66 2011 IN Central Zone 14 & U 8/5/2011 12

2 Kyle, Emma 2:36.86 2011 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/28/2011 12

3 Benoit, Hailey 2:37.14 2016 ILOP Age Group LC Champi 7/31/2016 12

4 Funneman, Sophie 2:43.44 2022 IL LC Age Group Championship 7/24/2022 12

5 Korzyniewski, Aubrey 2:45.16 2019 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/28/2019 12

6 Erpelding, Madison 2:45.45 2009 IL BRRY Weather or Not IL 7/10/2009 12

7 Bevers, Anna 2:47.06 2019 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/28/2019 12

8 Bevers, Grace 2:52.66 2016 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/19/2016 12

9 Lettera, Paige 2:55.23 2012 IL Coho Summer Classic 7/6/2012 11

10 Russell, Maia 2:58.14 2014 IN IA May Invitational 5/30/2014 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
50 BREASTSTROKE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Kolz, Dani 38.48 2008 IN Central MegaZone 8/6/2008 12

2 Barker, Carissa 40.22 2013 IL Coho Summer Classic 7/12/2013 12

3 Grasty, Jessie 40.26 2008 IL COHO Summer Classic 20 7/11/2008 12

4 Hyne, Ashley 41.04 Illinois Age Gro 8/3/2001 12

5 Pritchett, Micah 41.13 2006 IL WHTN Team Challenge 6/16/2006 12

6 Delfeld, Megan 41.75 2009 IL NTSC Summer Time Trial 7/21/2009 12

7 Ligeza, Nicole 41.88 2004 IL Age Group State Hosted by Patr 7/30/2004 12

8 Kyle, Emma 42.05 2011 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/20/2011 12

9 Glisovich, Danielle 42.14 2011 IN IA May Invitational 5/27/2011 11

10 Cepon, Karissa 42.24 2014 IL COHO Summer Classic 7/11/2014 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
100 BREASTSTROKE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Grasty, Jessie 1:24.60 2008 IL Speedo Age Group Champ 8/1/2008 12

2 Kolz, Dani 1:25.83 2008 IL COHO Summer Classic 20 7/11/2008 12

3 Hyne, Ashley 1:28.28 Illinois Age Gro 8/3/2001 12

4 Delfeld, Megan 1:28.54 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cham 7/31/2009 12

5 Russell, Maia 1:29.15 2014 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2014 12

6 Pritchett, Micah 1:30.51 2006 IL WHTN Team Challenge 6/16/2006 12

7 Barker, Carissa 1:31.77 2013 IL Coho Summer Classic 7/12/2013 12

8 Glisovich, Danielle 1:31.95 2011 IL COHO Summer Classic 7/8/2011 11

9 Ligeza, Nicole 1:32.50 2004 IL PAC's Memorial Day Melee 5/28/2004 12

10 Wang, Coral 1:32.89 2012 WI SEA Summer Sizzler (A- 6/22/2012 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
200 BREASTSTROKE LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Russell, Maia 3:09.34 2014 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2014 12

2 Cepon, Karissa 3:17.78 2014 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2014 12

3 Kiriakopoulos, Lexi 3:23.40 2023 WI BDSC MAY MANIA 5/13/2023 12

4 Houglum, Ella 3:26.54 2018 ILOP COHO Summer Classic 7/8/2018 12

5 Barker, Carissa 3:27.48 2013 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/17/2013 12

6 Pritchett, Micah 3:27.74 2005 IL BlueDevil-DundeeTriMeet 6/19/2005 11

7 Beaman, Abby 3:29.21 2023 WI BDSC MAY MANIA 5/13/2023 11

8 Wang, Coral 3:32.66 2012 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/18/2012 11

9 Borelli, Maddy 3:37.59 2022 WI Blue Devil May Mania 5/14/2022 12

10 Becker, Sarah 3:37.68 2010 WI SSTY Distance Sprint M 5/15/2010 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
50 BUTTERFLY LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Kyle, Maria 31.55 2010 IL Speedo LC Age Group 7/30/2010 12

2 Brown, Mary 31.71 2003 AZ Western Zone Champs 8/5/2003 11

3 Korzyniewski, Aubrey 33.04 2019 WI SWAT Summer Grand Prix 6/15/2019 12

4 Benoit, Hailey 33.55 2016 ILOP Age Group LC Champi 7/28/2016 12

5 Ruiz, Ashlin 33.70 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cham 7/31/2009 12

6 Erpelding, Madison 34.26 2009 IL NTSC Summer Time Trial 7/21/2009 12

7 Gill, Jess 34.50 2016 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/18/2016 12

8 Ranade, Tanvi 34.58 2014 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2014 12

9 Grasty, Jessie 34.97 2008 IL Dr. Pepper Super Swim Meet 6/6/2008 12

10 Ligeza, Nicole 35.04 2004 IL Hinsdale Midsummer Classic 7/9/2004 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
100 BUTTERFLY LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Benoit, Hailey 1:13.13 2016 ILOP Age Group LC Champi 7/31/2016 12

2 Ruiz, Ashlin 1:14.45 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cham 7/31/2009 12

3 Kyle, Maria 1:15.25 2010 WI LFSC (IL) Wisconsin Sw 7/2/2010 12

4 Erpelding, Madison 1:16.38 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cham 7/31/2009 12

5 Grasty, Jessie 1:16.83 2008 IL Speedo Age Group Champ 8/1/2008 12

6 Gill, Jess 1:17.76 2016 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/19/2016 12

7 Vondra, Elise 1:17.78 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cham 7/31/2009 11

8 Russell, Maia 1:19.03 2014 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2014 12

9 Skorupa, Kylie 1:19.62 2006 IL Speedo LC AG Champs 7/28/2006 12

10 Ligeza, Nicole 1:20.10 2004 IL Hinsdale Midsummer Classic 7/9/2004 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
200 BUTTERFLY LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Vondra, Elise 2:48.75 2009 IL BRRY Weather or Not IL 7/10/2009 11

2 Connelly, Kylie 2:48.79 2014 WI LFSC-IL SwimFest 6/14/2014 12

3 Nash, Sara Kate 2:54.92 2006 OH MAKO Summer Splash 6/30/2006 12

4 Russell, Maia 2:56.33 2014 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/24/2014 12

5 Lettera, Paige 2:57.40 2012 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/26/2012 11

6 Benoit, Hailey 2:57.60 2016 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/21/2016 12

7 Ranade, Tanvi 3:21.82 2014 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2014 12

8 Oehlerking, Jessie 3:22.50 2015 WI LFSC-IL SwimFest 6/14/2015 12

9 Harris, Faith 3:34.04 2016 ILOP COHO Summer Classic 7/10/2016 12

10 Poulin, Paige 3:58.97 2015 WI MMSC-IL Bring on the H 6/6/2015 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Barker, Courtney 2:42.32 2011 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/28/2011 12

2 Russell, Maia 2:43.03 2014 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/27/2014 12

3 Erpelding, Madison 2:43.95 2009 IN IA Memorial Day Classi 5/22/2009 12

4 Benoit, Hailey 2:44.11 2016 IN CZ 14 and Under Mega Zone 8/5/2016 12

5 Kyle, Emma 2:45.21 2011 IL LC Age Group Champions 7/28/2011 12

6 Grasty, Jessie 2:45.96 2008 IL Dr. Pepper Super Swim Meet 6/6/2008 12

7 Ligeza, Nicole 2:46.68 2004 IL Hinsdale Midsummer Classic 7/9/2004 12

8 Kyle, Maria 2:46.72 2010 WI LFSC (IL) Wisconsin Sw 7/2/2010 12

9 Kolz, Dani 2:47.69 2008 IL COHO Summer Classic 20 7/11/2008 12

10 Lettera, Paige 2:52.89 2012 IL Coho Summer Classic 7/6/2012 11

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 11-12
400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY LCM

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Benoit, Hailey 5:51.40 2016 WI BSC-IL Stars on the Wa 6/17/2016 12

2 Russell, Maia 6:14.39 2013 WI LFSC-IL SwimFest 6/15/2013 11

3 Beaman, Abby 6:27.73 2023 WI MMSC LAST DANCE 7/7/2023 12

4 Nerheim, Ellie 6:44.43 2013 WI LFSC-IL SwimFest 6/15/2013 12

5 Beaman, Anna 6:47.52 2021 WI MMSC Bring on the Heat 5/7/2021 11

6 Buccelli, Olivia 6:47.98 2016 WI BDSC-IL May Mania 5/20/2016 11

7 Hassemer, Emma 6:50.21 2008 IL COHO Summer Classic 20 7/11/2008 11

8 Mladenova, Emmy 6:50.43 2008 IL COHO Summer Classic 20 7/11/2008 11

9 Miller, Emily 6:51.81 2014 IL COHO Summer Classic 7/11/2014 12

10 Stolcers, Jennifer 6:52.83 2008 IL COHO Summer Classic 20 7/11/2008 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period


